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‭Budget Notes 2025-26‬

‭GENERAL FUND – Fund 01‬

‭REVENUES‬‭– Are based on MDE’s Revenue Projection worksheet.‬ ‭Student counts were based on grade‬
‭progression with 68 Kindergarteners.  FY26 funding allowance of $7,481 per APU was used.  Federal‬
‭funds reduced for FY26 Title fund projections. Added musical and traveling team fees as previously‬
‭approved. Reduced Due from Other Districts (Lake Agassiz) to $60,000. Removed FY25 one time READ‬
‭Act funding.‬

‭EXPENSES‬

‭WAGES/BENEFITS – Wages and benefits are based on the approved contracts for 2025-26. Projected‬
‭increase in wages/benefits for staff with unsettled contracts.  Took into account all known staffing‬
‭changes as of 5/31/25.‬

‭ELEM/SECONDARY SUPPLIES –  Provided by the principals.‬

‭CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - Same as FY25.‬

‭UTILITIES – Same as FY25.‬

‭INSURANCE – Increased work comp insurance by $10,000 and property insurance by 10%, pending quote‬
‭from Vaaler Ins.‬

‭ACTIVITIES – Supplies budget provided by Activities Director.‬

‭EQUIPMENT – Proposed Capital outlay included based on a $15,000 for B&G and activities, $25,000 for‬
‭technology and $5,000 each for the HS and elementary.‬

‭TRANSPORTATION – Bus Co. expenses based on the new proposed contract.‬

‭LEASE – Included Lake Agassiz Capital Lease, Lakes Country Level 4 facility leave and decreased copier‬
‭lease.‬

‭LTFM – Normal expenses are included, no additional costs.‬

‭TEXTBOOKS - Added $87,400 for elementary math textbooks (operating capital)‬

‭Food Service – Fund 02‬

‭REVENUES – Kept revenue similar to FY25.‬

‭EXPENSES‬

‭WAGES/BENEFITS – Adjusted for current staff with FY26 contract rates.‬

‭FOOD/MILK –Estimated based on food & milk costs for FY25.‬
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‭Community Service – Fund 04‬

‭REVENUES – Projected amounts based on enrollment and anticipated offerings similar to FY25. Levy and‬
‭aid based on most recent calculations from MDE. Preschool based on projection done in April 2026.‬

‭EXPENSES – Projected expenses based on class offerings.  Included current staff wages/benefits &  mid‬
‭day transportation costs for preschool (covered by parent fees and fundraiser proceeds).‬

‭Building Construction – Fund 06‬

‭REVENUES – Projected earnings from remaining 2023 Bond proceeds.‬

‭EXPENSES – Projected amount remaining from 2023 Bond proceeds + projected earnings.‬

‭Debt Service – Fund 07‬

‭REVENUES – Based on MDE What If spreadsheet and Levy Certification reports‬

‭EXPENSES – Based on bond repayment schedules.‬
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COMMUNITY SERVICE BUDGET 2025-26
Adopted:  
Revised:  

***************************************************************************************************************

DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
2023-24 2024-25 2025-26

***************************************************************************************************************

COMMUNITY EDUCATION
04 005 000 321 092 000 Interest 0 180 180
04 005 000 321 227 000 Abatement 0 0 0
04 005 000 321 229 000 Disparity Reduction 28 130 130
04 005 000 321 234 000 Hmstd/Ag Market Value Credit 653 1,570 1,570
04 005 000 321 258 000 Wetland & Native 0 20 20
04 005 505 321 001 000 Tax Levy 20,020 29,930 29,930
04 005 505 321 019 000 Misc Local Tax 2 50 50
04 005 505 321 050 000 Community Ed Fees 43,049 45,000 45,000
04 005 505 321 096 000 Gifts/Bequests 990 1,500 1,500

SUBTOTAL 64,742 78,380 78,380

SUMMER RECREATION
04 005 506 321 050 000 Summer Rec Fees 57,878 58,000 55,000
04 005 506 321 096 000 Summer Rec Donations 26,747 30,000 30,000

SUBTOTAL 84,625 88,000 85,000

KIDS CLUB
04 005 509 321 050 000 Kids Club Fees 168,624 135,000 135,000
04 005 509 321 096 000 Kids Club Grants/Donations 0 500 500

SUBTOTAL 168,624 135,500 135,500

EARLY CHILDHOOD
04 005 580 325 001 000 Early Childhood Levy 24,054 21,880 27,340
04 005 580 325 050 000 Early Childhood Fees 725 570 570
04 005 580 325 300 000 Early Childhood Aid 48,530 41,460 39,000
04 005 580 328 300 000 Home Visit Aid 413 690 690
04 005 580 328 001 000 Home Visit Levy 540 900 340

SUBTOTAL 74,262 65,500 67,940

SCHOOL READINESS
04 005 400 000 021 000 Special Education Preschool 46,937 51,400 52,900
04 005 582 344 050 000 School Readiness Fees 99,368 93,400 86,910
04 005 582 344 096 000 SR Bus Donations 9,095 11,500 11,500
04 005 582 344 300 000 School Readiness Aid 30,378 28,280 27,040

SUBTOTAL 185,779 184,580 178,350

PRESCHOOL SCREENING
04 005 583 354 300 000 State Aid 4,007 4,970 2,460

YOUTH ENRICHMENT
04 005 585 332 001 000 Youth Enrichment Levy 8,719 8,720 8,720

REVENUE

UFARS CODE

DRAFT
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NON-PUBLIC
04 005 590 351 301 000 Non-Public Aid 427 850 1,020

TOTAL 591,185.25 566,500 557,370

DRAFT
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COMMUNITY SERVICE BUDGET 2025-26
Adopted:  
Revised: 

EXPENDITURES

UFARS CODE DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
2023-24 2024-25 2025-26

COMMUNITY EDUCATION
04 005 505 321 111 000 Business Manager Salary 1,700 1,750 1,810
04 005 505 321 116 000 Community Ed Dir. Salary 30,372 31,370 32,160
04 005 505 321 170 000 Clerical Salary 21,786 23,500 24,680
04 005 505 321 185 000 Instructional Salaries 228 1,100 1,100
04 005 505 321 186 000 Other Salary-Non Licensed 2,948 3,300 6,000
04 005 505 321 210 000 FICA 3,547 4,670 5,030
04 005 505 321 214 000 PERA 1,965 2,210 2,520
04 005 505 321 218 000 TRA 2,733 3,030 3,620
04 005 505 321 220 000 Group Hospital 11,755 12,140 13,230
04 005 505 321 230 000 Group Term Life 72 80 80
04 005 505 321 240 000 Long Term Disability 67 90 90
04 005 505 321 250 000 403b Match 1,076 1,070 1,090
04 005 505 321 280 000 Unemployment 480 60 60
04 005 505 321 305 000 Fees for Services 14,490 16,000 16,000
04 005 505 321 320 000 Telephone 440 450 450
04 005 505 321 329 000 Postage 943 500 500
04 005 505 321 360 000 Transportation-Contracted 0 250 250
04 005 505 321 366 000 Travel/Registration 0 500 500
04 005 505 321 380 000 Advertising 396 500 500
04 005 505 321 381 000 Printing 0 100 100
04 005 505 321 398 000 Interdepartmental Chargeback 0 100 100
04 005 505 321 401 000 General Supplies 3,540 3,830 3,830
04 005 505 321 430 000 Instructional Supplies 0 190 190
04 005 505 321 820 000 Dues 209 200 200
04 005 505 321 899 000 Miscellaneous 0 250 250

SUBTOTAL 98,745 107,240 114,340

SUMMER RECREATION
04 005 506 321 170 000 Clerical Salary 9,225 9,960 10,460
04 005 506 321 175 000 Casual-Summer Help 10,832 10,000 10,000
04 005 506 321 185 000 Other-Coach, etc. 22,621 14,000 14,000
04 005 506 321 186 000 Other Salary-Non Licensed 22,735 16,000 16,000
04 005 506 321 210 000 FICA 4,519 2,600 2,640
04 005 506 321 214 000 PERA 804 1,960 1,990
04 005 506 321 218 000 TRA 2,426 1,230 1,330
01 005 506 321 220 000 Group Hospital 967 970 970
04 005 506 321 250 000 403b Match 179 180 180
04 005 506 321 305 000 Fees for Services 2,850 5,600 3,000
04 005 506 321 329 000 Postage 0 100 100

*********************************************************************************************

*********************************************************************************************

DRAFT
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04 005 506 321 360 000 Transportation-Contracted 10,721 11,000 12,820
04 005 506 321 365 000 Transportation Chargeback 0 300 300
04 005 506 321 366 000 Travel 832 300 300
04 005 506 321 369 000 Entry Fees 3,707 4,000 4,300
04 005 506 321 380 000 Advertising 0 50 50
04 005 506 321 381 000 Printing 0 50 50
04 005 506 321 401 000 General Supplies 3,180 5,530 5,530
04 005 506 321 899 000 Miscellaneous 0 50 50

SUBTOTAL 95,598 83,880 84,070

KIDS CLUB
04 005 509 321 170 000 Clerical Salaries 10,075 16,600 17,440
04 005 509 321 185 000 Co-Leader Salaries 20,936 34,800 29,110
04 005 509 321 186 000 Other Staff Salaries 71,309 72,710 59,370
04 005 509 321 210 000 FICA 5,431 9,490 8,100
04 005 509 321 214 000 PERA 2,859 2,550 2,400
04 005 509 321 218 000 TRA 1,469 1,520 1,380
04 005 509 321 220 000 Group Hospital 2,046 1,620 1,620
04 005 509 321 250 000 403b Match 745 800 800
04 005 509 321 305 000 Fees 2,385 3,500 3,500
04 005 509 321 360 000 Transportation 0 2,150 2,150
04 005 509 321 365 000 Transportation Chargeback 144 650 650
04 005 509 321 401 000 General Supplies 2,338 1,000 1,000
04 005 509 321 405 000 Software License 1,050 1,800 1,800
04 005 509 321 490 000 Meals/Snacks 4,523 4,500 4,000

SUBTOTAL 125,309.53 153,690 133,320

EARLY CHILDHOOD
04 005 580 325 214 000 PERA 0 10 10
04 005 580 325 305 000 Fees for Services 0 200 200
04 005 580 325 320 000 Communication 0 50 50
04 005 580 325 329 000 Postage 0 200 200
04 005 580 325 360 000 Trans. Contracted 0 100 100
04 005 580 325 380 000 Advertising 60 100 100
04 005 580 325 381 000 Printing 0 300 300
04 005 580 325 390 000 Payment Mn School Dist 39,331 43,360 44,580
04 005 580 325 394 000 Payment Other Agencies 0 180 180
04 005 580 325 401 000 General Supplies 223 200 200
04 005 580 325 430 000 Instructional Supplies 302 500 500
04 005 580 325 820 000 Dues and Membership 0 70 70
04 005 580 328 390 000 0 500 500

SUBTOTAL 39,915 45,770 46,990

SCHOOL READINESS
04 005 582 344 140 000 Teacher Salary 0 500 500
04 005 582 344 141 000 Para Salary 58,740 64,720 67,870
04 005 582 344 170 000 Clerical Salary 4,467 4,380 5,310

Home Visit Payment Other Distric

DRAFT
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04 005 582 344 210 000 FICA 4,835 5,330 5,640
04 005 582 344 214 000 PERA 4,741 5,190 5,490
04 005 582 344 218 000 TRA 0 40 40
04 005 582 344 250 000 403b Match 114 120 120

04 005 582 344 360 000 Transportation 22,950 22,500 21,750
04 005 582 344 390 000 Mn School Districts 85,733 103,480 106,070
04 005 582 344 398 000 Interdepartmental Chargeback 491 850 850
04 005 582 344 401 000 General Supplies 1,557 200 200
04 005 582 344 430 000 Instructional Supplies 1,833 2,230 2,230

SUBTOTAL 185,462 210,040 216,570

PRESCHOOL SCREENING
04 005 583 354 170 000 Clerical Salary 1,835 2,200 2,200
04 005 583 354 210 000 FICA 140 170 170
04 005 583 354 214 000 PERA 47 180 180
04 005 583 354 218 000 TRA 0 40 40
04 005 583 354 366 000 Travel 0 100 100
04 005 583 354 380 000 Advertising 0 100 100
04 005 583 354 401 000 General Supplies 146 750 750

SUBTOTAL 2,168 3,540 3,540

YOUTH ENRICHMENT
04 005 585 332 185 000 Coach Salary 3,103 3,150 3,150
04 005 585 332 186 000 Other Salary-Non Licensed 3,551 3,750 3,750
04 005 585 332 210 000 FICA 662 340 340
04 005 585 332 214 000 PERA 265 280 280
04 005 585 332 218 000 TRA 272 280 300
04 005 585 332 220 000 Group Hospital 346 0 0
04 005 585 332 250 000 403b Match 63 0 0
04 005 585 332 305 000 Fees for Services 2,977 3,000 3,000
04 005 585 332 401 000 General Supplies 0 500 500

SUBTOTAL 11,239 11,300 11,320

HOME SCHOOL
04 799 590 351 460 000 Home School Textbooks 813 850 1,020

SUBTOTAL 813 850 1,020

TOTAL 559,251 616,310 611,170

04 005 582 344 305 000 Fees for Services 0 500 500

DRAFT
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DEBT SERVICE BUDGET 2025-26
Adopted:  
Revised:  

REVENUE

UFARS Code DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
2023-24 2024-25 2025-26

07-005-000-000-001-000 Levy (Building) 1,439,386 1,646,770 1,335,920
07-005-000-000-019-000 Misc. Local 35 1,500 1,500
07-005-000-000-092-000 Interest 32,642 500 500
07-005-000-000-229-000 Disparity 1,227 200 1,200
07-005-000-000-234-000 Hmstd/Ag Market Value Credit 25,466 27,300 24,300
07-005-000-000-258-000 School Building Bond Credit 832,500 682,590 958,480
07-005-865-000-317-000 LTFM Aid 86,652 86,700 72,100

Total 2,417,909 2,445,560 $

EXPENDITURE

ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
UFARS Code DESCRIPTION 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26

07-005-910-000-710-000 Bond Redemption 1,330,000 1,480,000 1,560,000
07-005-910-000-720-000 Bond Interest 944,342 912,500 841,700

Total 2,274,342 2,392,500 2,401,700

**********************************************************************************************************************************

**********************************************************************************************************************************

2,394,000

**********************************************************************************************************************************

**********************************************************************************************************************************

DRAFT
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GENERAL FUND 2025-26 PROPOSED 2024-25 REVISED DIFFERENCE

REVENUES $ 11,827,040 $ 11,845,240 ($ 18,200)

EXPENDITURES $ 12,072,890 $ 11,844,180 $ 228,710
NET ($ 245,850) $ 1,060 ($ 246,910)

FOOD SERVICE FUND 2025-26 PROPOSED 2024-25 REVISED DIFFERENCE

REVENUES $ 740,360 $ 740,360 $ 0

EXPENDITURES $ 813,510 $ 765,970 $ 47,540
NET ($ 73,150) ($ 25,610) ($ 47,540)

COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 2025-26 PROPOSED 2024-25 REVISED DIFFERENCE

REVENUES $ 557,370 $ 566,500 -$ 9,130

EXPENDITURES $ 611,170 $ 616,310 -$ 5,140
NET (53,800.00)$ (49,810.00)$ (3,990.00)$ 

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION FUND 2025-26 PROPOSED 2024-25 REVISED

REVENUES $ 25,000 $ 65,000

EXPENDITURES $ 1,468,270 $ 221,130
NET ($ 1,443,270) ($ 156,130)

DEBT SERVICE FUND 2025-26 PROPOSED 2024-25 REVISED

REVENUES $ 2,394,000 $ 2,445,560

EXPENDITURES $ 2,401,700 $ 2,392,500
NET -$ 7,700 $ 53,060

PROPOSED BUDGETS SUMMARY BY FUND 2025-26
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Math Curriculum Adoption - 2025 
 

• Team Members included:   
o Henrickson(Admin), Nelson(MTSS), Messer(K), Justesen(1st), Jenkins(2nd), Haj(3rd), 

Hinsz(4th), Amundson(5th), Strand(6th), Spillum(Special Ed), Erlandson(Title I). 
 

• Began meeting in January, 2025 
 

• Math Curriculums Reviewed Include: 
o Envision Math 
o Carnegie Learning 
o Bridges 
o Math & You 
o Go Math 

 

• Envision Math was our top choice 
o Reasons 

▪ We are familiar with the curriculum 
▪ We have had great results with Envision Math (MCA - state tests) 
▪ The curriculum has been updated to meet the new MN math standards 

o There are 3 quotes attached 
▪ Envision Math with everything the curriculum has to offer 
▪ Envision Math with just the essentials 
▪ Math Skill Building Program – Number Corner 

• We have found that there is not one curriculum that accomplishes 
everything we want or need. 

• Envision is no different.  It lacks in the area of Number Sense, which is the 
foundation of all math learning. 

o It refers to a student’s ability to understand numbers and how they 
work. This includes skills like recognizing quantities, estimating, 
comparing, and understanding how numbers can be broken apart 
and put back together in different ways. 

• Why does it matter? 
o When students build number sense early, they feel more confident, 

do better in all areas of math, and catch on quicker. 
o Investing in number sense early—especially in the primary 

grades—leads to stronger math performance long term.  
o It is not just a skill; it is the thinking that makes all other math 

possible. 

• Number Corner is one option 
o When we get back to school in the fall, we will be exploring other 

options.  
o Upon Approval – payment could be split over 2 fiscal years 

 

• The quotes that are attached do not include 6th Grade 
o Grade 6 will be aligning more with the 7th and 8th Grade Math Curriculum 
o I will bring that quote once our decision is made 

 

• There may be additional requests coming. 
o Training, manipulative kits, interventions, etc. 
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    15 E Midland Ave St 502
Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

Barnesville Ind Sch Dist 146

Todd Henrickson
Barnesville Ind Sch Dist 146
PO Box 189
Barnesville, MN 56514-0189

    Quote Number: Q-168459
Quote Creation Date: 6/4/2025
Quote Expiration Date: 9/30/2025

Barnesville SD_Envision Math_K-5 (7-year) Essentials UPDATED 6/4/25
Price Quote Summary

 
Solution Base Amount Free Amount Total

enVision Math $70,215.50 $25,168.50 $70,215.50

enVisionMATH® for Professional Development $0.00 $750.00 $0.00

Solution Subtotal: $70,215.50 $25,918.50 $70,215.50
 

  Shipping and Handling:   $6,315.30
 

  Total:   $76,530.80

Page 1 of 6
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    15 E Midland Ave St 502
Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

Barnesville Ind Sch Dist 146

Price Quote Detail
 
enVision Math
enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade K
ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free Amount Total

Charged

9781418847166 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 NATIONAL STUDENT EDITION 7-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION +7-
YEAR DIGITAL COURSEWARE LICENSE GRADE K
 

$167.00 0 71 $0.00 $11,857.00

9780134953748 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE WORKBOOK GRADE K
 

$19.50 0 4 $0.00 $78.00

9780134959849 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 NATIONAL TEACHER EDITION PACKAGE GRADE K
 

$722.50 4 0 $2,890.00 $0.00

9780134959672 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TEACHER RESOURCE MASTERS PACKAGE GRADE K
 

$225.50 4 0 $902.00 $0.00

9780134954592 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 LANGUAGE SUPPORT HANDBOOK GRADE K
 

$161.00 4 0 $644.00 $0.00

9780134961804 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TODAY'S CHALLENGE TEACHER GUIDE GRADE K
 

$71.00 4 0 $284.00 $0.00

9780134963136 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 PRACTICES POSTERS GRADE K
 

$18.50 4 0 $74.00 $0.00

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade K - Subtotal: $4,794.00 $11,935.00
 
 

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 1
ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free Amount Total

Charged

9781418847173 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 NATIONAL STUDENT EDITION 7-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION +7-
YEAR DIGITAL COURSEWARE LICENSE GRADE 1
 

$167.00 0 67 $0.00 $11,189.00

9780134953762 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE WORKBOOK GRADE 1
 

$19.50 0 4 $0.00 $78.00

9780134959856 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 NATIONAL TEACHER EDITION PACKAGE GRADE 1
 

$722.50 4 0 $2,890.00 $0.00

9780134959689 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TEACHER RESOURCE MASTERS PACKAGE GRADE 1
 

$225.50 4 0 $902.00 $0.00

9780134961811 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TODAY'S CHALLENGE TEACHER GUIDE GRADE 1
 

$71.00 4 0 $284.00 $0.00

9780134954608 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 LANGUAGE SUPPORT HANDBOOK GRADE 1
 

$161.00 4 0 $644.00 $0.00

9780134963143 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 PRACTICES POSTERS GRADE 1
 

$18.50 4 0 $74.00 $0.00

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 1 - Subtotal: $4,794.00 $11,267.00
 

Page 2 of 6
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    15 E Midland Ave St 502
Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

Barnesville Ind Sch Dist 146
 

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 2
ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free Amount Total

Charged

9781418847180 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 NATIONAL STUDENT EDITION 7-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION +7-
YEAR DIGITAL COURSEWARE LICENSE GRADE 2
 

$167.00 0 54 $0.00 $9,018.00

9780134953779 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE WORKBOOK GRADE 2
 

$19.50 0 4 $0.00 $78.00

9780134959863 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 NATIONAL TEACHER EDITION PACKAGE GRADE 2
 

$722.50 4 0 $2,890.00 $0.00

9780134959696 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TEACHER RESOURCE MASTERS PACKAGE GRADE 2
 

$225.50 4 0 $902.00 $0.00

9780134961828 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TODAY'S CHALLENGE TEACHER GUIDE GRADE 2
 

$71.00 4 0 $284.00 $0.00

9780134954615 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 LANGUAGE SUPPORT HANDBOOK GRADE 2
 

$161.00 4 0 $644.00 $0.00

9780134963150 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 PRACTICES POSTERS GRADE 2
 

$18.50 4 0 $74.00 $0.00

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 2 - Subtotal: $4,794.00 $9,096.00
 
 

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 3
ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free Amount Total

Charged

9781418847197 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 NATIONAL STUDENT EDITION 7-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION +7-
YEAR DIGITAL COURSEWARE LICENSE GRADE 3
 

$167.00 0 80 $0.00 $13,360.00

9780134953786 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE WORKBOOK GRADE 3
 

$19.50 0 3 $0.00 $58.50

9780134959887 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 NATIONAL TEACHER EDITION PACKAGE GRADE 3
 

$722.50 3 0 $2,167.50 $0.00

9780134954622 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 LANGUAGE SUPPORT HANDBOOK GRADE 3
 

$161.00 3 0 $483.00 $0.00

9780134961842 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TODAY'S CHALLENGE TEACHER GUIDE GRADE 3
 

$71.00 3 0 $213.00 $0.00

9780134959702 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TEACHER RESOURCE MASTERS PACKAGE GRADE 3
 

$225.50 3 0 $676.50 $0.00

9780134963174 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 PRACTICES POSTERS GRADE 3
 

$18.50 3 0 $55.50 $0.00

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 3 - Subtotal: $3,595.50 $13,418.50
 
 

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 4

Page 3 of 6
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    15 E Midland Ave St 502
Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

Barnesville Ind Sch Dist 146
ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free Amount Total

Charged

9781418847203 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 NATIONAL STUDENT EDITION 7-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION +7-
YEAR DIGITAL COURSEWARE LICENSE GRADE 4
 

$167.00 0 71 $0.00 $11,857.00

9780134953793 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE WORKBOOK GRADE 4
 

$19.50 0 3 $0.00 $58.50

9780134959894 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 NATIONAL TEACHER EDITION PACKAGE GRADE 4
 

$722.50 3 0 $2,167.50 $0.00

9780134961859 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TODAY'S CHALLENGE TEACHER GUIDE GRADE 4
 

$71.00 3 0 $213.00 $0.00

9780134954639 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 LANGUAGE SUPPORT HANDBOOK GRADE 4
 

$161.00 3 0 $483.00 $0.00

9780134959719 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TEACHER RESOURCE MASTERS PACKAGE GRADE 4
 

$225.50 3 0 $676.50 $0.00

9780134963181 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 PRACTICES POSTERS GRADE 4
 

$18.50 3 0 $55.50 $0.00

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 4 - Subtotal: $3,595.50 $11,915.50
 
 

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 5
ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free Amount Total

Charged

9781418847210 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 NATIONAL STUDENT EDITION 7-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION +7-
YEAR DIGITAL COURSEWARE LICENSE GRADE 5
 

$167.00 0 75 $0.00 $12,525.00

9780134953809 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE WORKBOOK GRADE 5
 

$19.50 0 3 $0.00 $58.50

9780134959900 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 NATIONAL TEACHER EDITION PACKAGE GRADE 5
 

$722.50 3 0 $2,167.50 $0.00

9780134961866 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TODAY'S CHALLENGE TEACHER GUIDE GRADE 5
 

$71.00 3 0 $213.00 $0.00

9780134959726 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TEACHER RESOURCE MASTERS PACKAGE GRADE 5
 

$225.50 3 0 $676.50 $0.00

9780134954646 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 LANGUAGE SUPPORT HANDBOOK GRADE 5
 

$161.00 3 0 $483.00 $0.00

9780134963198 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 PRACTICES POSTERS GRADE 5
 

$18.50 3 0 $55.50 $0.00

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 5 - Subtotal: $3,595.50 $12,583.50
 
 

enVisionMATH® for Professional Development
enVisionMATH® for Professional Development - Virtual enVision Mathematics Grades K-5 ©2024 Professional Learning Offerings
ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free Amount Total

Charged

0000126169 VIRTUAL ENVISION MATH K/5 @2024 PROGRAM ACTIVATION PPD
 

$750.00 1 0 $750.00 $0.00

Page 4 of 6
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    15 E Midland Ave St 502
Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

Barnesville Ind Sch Dist 146
ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free Amount Total

Charged

enVisionMATH® for Professional Development - Virtual enVision Mathematics Grades K-5 ©2024
Professional Learning Offerings - Subtotal:

$750.00 $0.00

 
 

 
  Solution Subtotal: $25,918.50 $70,215.50

 
  Shipping and Handling:   $6,315.30

 
  Total:   $76,530.80

Optional Products

ISBN DESCRIPTION Price Total Quantity Base Amount Total Charged

9780134959535 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVE KIT
GRADE 1

$388.50 4 $1,554.00 $1,554.00

9780134959597 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 QUICK & EASY CENTER KIT GRADE 1 $285.50 4 $1,142.00 $1,142.00

9780134959542 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVE KIT
GRADE 2

$495.00 4 $1,980.00 $1,980.00

9780134959610 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 QUICK & EASY CENTER KIT GRADE 2 $285.50 4 $1,142.00 $1,142.00

9780134959559 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVE KIT
GRADE 3

$352.00 3 $1,056.00 $1,056.00

9780134959627 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 QUICK & EASY CENTER KIT GRADE 3 $285.50 3 $856.50 $856.50

9780134959566 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVE KIT
GRADE 4

$280.50 3 $841.50 $841.50

9780134959634 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 QUICK & EASY CENTER KIT GRADE 4 $285.50 3 $856.50 $856.50

9780134959573 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVE KIT
GRADE 5

$245.50 3 $736.50 $736.50

9780134959641 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 QUICK & EASY CENTER KIT GRADE 5 $285.50 3 $856.50 $856.50

9780134959528 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVE KIT
GRADE K

$363.00 4 $1,452.00 $1,452.00

9780134959580 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 QUICK & EASY CENTER KIT GRADE K $285.50 4 $1,142.00 $1,142.00

0000126184 ENVISION MATH K/5 @2024 IMPLEMENTATION ESSENTIALS PPD $3,500.00 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
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    15 E Midland Ave St 502
Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

Barnesville Ind Sch Dist 146

Savvas Learning Company LLC Terms and Conditions
 
To place your order please submit a copy of this price quote with your Purchase Order, include the Quote Number on your Purchase Order, and include any other required documentation. You may send
the order documents using an electronic form or by mail. Please submit your PO and price quote via one of the following methods: 

Online:
https://support.savvas.com/support/s/customerserviceus 
Mail: PO Box 6820, Chandler, AZ 85246

 
Savvas does not accept Credit Card information via postal mail, facsimile, or email. Credit Card information will only be accepted via phone, eCommerce, or my Savvas Orders. For questions regarding
your order please call Customer Service: 1-800-848-9500.

 
Price quote: This is a price quote for the customer's convenience only, and not an offer to contract. All quotes are subject to review and final acceptance by an authorized representative of Savvas at its
offices. Savvas reserves the right to correct typographical, computational or other errors. Savvas’ standard payment terms are net 30 days unless otherwise specified. All pricing is in US Dollars unless
otherwise specified. Pricing calculations use multiple decimal places to determine the most accurate extended pricing but are represented in standard currency format. 

 
Shipping & handling charges (where applicable) are shown on the quote. S&H rates quoted are for standard ground transportation and may not reflect account contracted rates. If expedited shipping
is requested, actual charges may be higher. For orders picked up at the Savvas warehouse by the customer or a third party carrier contracted by the customer, a 2% handling charge will be applied to
shippable items. The 2% charge will appear on the customer proposal and invoice as a S&H charge.

 
Taxes: All pricing in this quote is exclusive of any applicable sales, use or other similar taxes or duties. The customer is responsible for any such taxes or duties that may apply; if the customer is tax
exempt, evidence of such tax exemption must be provided. Estimated tax may be provided solely for customer convenience. The amount indicated is only an estimate and is intended to be helpful for
budgeting purposes. The actual amount of sales tax assessed at the time of invoicing may be more or less.

 
Platforms: Savvas, and any third party for which Savvas serves as the sales agent or distributor, reserve the right to change and/or update technology platforms, including possible edition updates to
customers during the term of access. Customers will be notified of any change prior to the beginning of the new school year. 

 
Damaged & Defective Products: If a print product, or the print component of a blended (print & digital) product, is received in damaged or defective condition, Savvas will issue a credit or replacement at
no charge to the customer if the customer promptly (no later than 120 days) returns the damaged or defective product. Customers must report missing product immediately upon receipt.

 
Return Policy: Returns (other than damaged or defective products) are subject to the following conditions: (a) materials must be returned to Savvas at the customer’s expense in new, unused condition,
suitable for resale by Savvas (note that any barcoding, stickering, stamping or similar marking on any print materials renders them unsuitable for resale); (b) materials must be returned within six (6)
months from the date of purchase; (c) the customer must obtain a Return Materials Authorization (“RMA”) from Savvas prior to returning the materials, and must ship the materials back to Savvas within
thirty days of receiving the RMA; (d) all materials sold in a set or package must be returned complete as originally sold; and (e) any materials provided by Savvas to the customer on a no-charge basis
in consideration of the customer’s purchase must be returned in proportion to the purchased materials that are being returned for a credit. A restocking fee of 3% may be applied to credits over $1,000.
Savvas’ return policy does not apply to science lab kits or trade publication novels, which are sold on a non-returnable basis.

 
Consumable Worktexts: Subsequent year consumable worktexts will ship each year on the anniversary of the original order date for the duration of their license. Worktexts will ship to the location
listed on the original order. Quantities for each grade level and title will remain consistent each year. Changes to quantities of titles previously ordered, shipping location changes, or any other changes
to consumable worktext shipments must be made 4 weeks prior to shipment date. (the anniversary of the original order date unless changed). Changes can be made on the Subscription Worktext Site:
https://worktext-subscriptions.savvas.com 

 
Annual subscriptions for iLit and Successmaker Only: Savvas’ iLit and Successmaker products (and no others) automatically renew on the anniversary date of the original purchase and will be
invoiced accordingly unless otherwise specified.

 
Technical support services are included with purchase of Savvas digital products.  Online help:
https://support.savvas.com/support/s/k12-curriculum-support-form
phone: 1-800-848-9500

 
Professional Services: Professional Services: All paid services must be delivered within twelve (12) months of the order date of those services. Any unused services expire at the end of such twelve
(12) month period, unless otherwise specified in contract terms. Any cancellation made with less than 72 hours' notice will result in a cancellation fee equal to the full price of the event. MySavvasTraining
is included with purchase of products (
https://mysavvastraining.com).

Page 6 of 6

28



Sales Order Quote
 

Quote Number Q-38047 Quote Date 5/27/2025
Customer Name Barnesville Public School District Expiration Date 11/23/2025
Customer Number 0706182   

Bill To Name Barnesville Public School District Ship To Name Barnesville Public School District
Bill To 302 3RD St SE Ship To 302 3RD St SE
 Barnesville  Barnesville
 MN  MN
 56514  56514
 United States  United States

Contact Name Todd Henrickson
Email thenrickson@barnesville.k12.mn.us
Phone

Product Code Product Quantity Sales Price Discount Total Price

3NC0 Number Corner Kindergarten Package, 3rd ed. 4 $550.00 $2,200.00

3NC0SB5 Number Corner 3rd Edition Grade K Student Book (5 Pack) 14 $20.00 0% $280.00

PPBT Pattern Blocks, Plastic 12 $20.00 $240.00

SPC Pocket Chart 4 $22.00 $88.00

MBDE10 Marker Board Combo Pack 7 $45.00 $315.00

U1 Unifix Cubes (qty 1,000) 4 $130.00 $520.00

3NC1 Number Corner Grade 1 Package, 3rd ed. 4 $550.00 $2,200.00

3NC1SB5 Number Corner 3rd Edition Grade 1 Student Book (5 Pack) 14 $20.00 0% $280.00

PPBT Pattern Blocks, Plastic 12 $20.00 $240.00

SPC Pocket Chart 4 $22.00 $88.00

MBDE10 Marker Board Combo Pack 7 $45.00 $315.00

U1 Unifix Cubes (qty 1,000) 4 $130.00 $520.00

3NC2 Number Corner Grade 2 Package, 3rd ed. 3 $550.00 $1,650.00

3NC2SB5 Number Corner 3rd Edition Grade 2 Student Book (5 Pack) 11 $20.00 0% $220.00

SPC Pocket Chart 3 $22.00 $66.00

MBDE10 Marker Board Combo Pack 6 $45.00 $270.00

The Math Learning Center
(800) 575-8130

1850 Oxford Street SE, Salem, Oregon 97302, United States
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Product Code Product Quantity Sales Price Discount Total Price

U1 Unifix Cubes (qty 1,000) 3 $130.00 $390.00

PPBT Pattern Blocks, Plastic 9 $20.00 $180.00

Subtotal: $10,062.00

 Shipping & Taxes
  

Total Amount: $10,062.00

Shipping Fee: $804.96

Taxes: $747.10

NET TOTAL: $11,614.06

As of January 30, 2023, our shipping/handling fees have changed.
 • A standard shipping/handling fee of 11% is applied to the order total.
 • The shipping and handling fee is reduced to 8% for purchase orders paid by check or ACH.
 • All orders are subject to a minimum $10 fee.

Please note: above quote does not reflect taxes that may be incurred on freight. This will be included in your final invoices.

The Math Learning Center
(800) 575-8130

1850 Oxford Street SE, Salem, Oregon 97302, United States
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Student Books
Student books are a critical and required curriculum component. Student books may be purchased as consumable books, or individual
pages may be downloaded via the PDF files on the Bridges Educator Site at no cost. Districts in the first year of adoption who choose
to purchase pre-printed student books may be eligible for a 50% discount, up to 30 books per classroom. Student books purchased in
subsequent years will be available at full price. Student books are sold in packages of five copies.
 

The Math Learning Center
(800) 575-8130

1850 Oxford Street SE, Salem, Oregon 97302, United States
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